900511608 08/19/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

The Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Australian National University		08/09/2019	State University: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Hub Health Pty Ltd
Street Address:	49 Goulburn Street
City:	Collector, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2581
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803021	E-COUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5032247329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

503-224-7529

Email:

robin@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

DASCENZO Intellectual Property Law, P.C.

Address Line 1:

1000 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1555

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPF 425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. D'Ascenzo
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_to_E-Hub_SPF425_8-19-19#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_E-Hub_SPF425_8-19-19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0632

UEUBE UU UVS FIS

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made the

9th day of August 2019

PARTIES

The Australian National University (ABN 52 234 063 906) (the **Assignor**) of the One Part AND

E-Hub Health Pty Ltd (ACN 610 557 241), of, 49 Goulburn Street, Collector, New South Wales 2581, Australia (the *Assignee*) of the Other Part

RECITALS

- A. the Assignor is the owner and Registered Owner in of the trade marks, particulars of which are set out in the schedule attached hereto (the *Trade Marks*); and
- B. the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to transfer of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trade Marks to the Assignee with the goodwill of the business in the goods and services in respect of which the Trade Marks are, or have been applied to be, registered.

WITNESSES

In consideration of the sum of A\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby transfers to the Assignee to hold absolutely all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trade Marks and the registrations thereof, with the goodwill of the business in the goods and services in respect of which the Trade Marks are, or have been applied to be, registered.

SCHEDULE OF TRADE MARKS

Country	Number	Trade Mark	Class(es)
Australia	1207009	ecouch	9,42,44
United States	3803021	e-couch	41,42,44

[The Execution Page Follows]

(23246169_1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0633

EXECUTED as a Deed on the date shown above.

EXECUTED AS A DEED by The Australian National University (ABN 52 234 063 906)

by an authorised representative in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

GWEN ALLISON

Name of Witness

PSignature/of/Authorised/Representative

Pro Vice-Chancellor

(Innovation and Advancement)
The Australian National University
Canberra ACT 0200 Australia

Name of Authorised Representative

Date: (2

18

/2019

EXECUTED AS A DEED by E-HUB HEALTH PTY LTD

(ACN 610 557 241) in accordance with the

s127(1) Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

Signature of Director/Secretary

KYLIE BENNETT

Name of Director/Secretary

Date: 09/08/2019

(Common seal optional)

Signature of Director

Date:

09/08/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 08/19/2019